ATTACHMENT A

RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL – 3 NOVEMBER 2014

Resolution of Council

3 NOVEMBER 2014

ITEM 7.5 DRAFT SYDNEY LIGHTS DESIGN CODE - PUBLIC EXHIBITION (\$100845.005)

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council approve the public exhibition of Draft Sydney Lights Design Code 2014, as shown at Attachment A to be subject report, including further amendments to reorder the Lighting Principles under section 2.2 on pages 14 to 18 of the Code as detailed in the memorandum dated 31 October 2014 from the Chief Operating Officer and circulated prior to the meeting of Council, for a minimum period of four weeks;
- (B) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make any minor amendments and corrections to the Draft Sydney Lights Design Code 2014 prior to the document being placed on public exhibition;
- (C) Council endorse the Pedestrian Lighting Improvement Plan as shown in Attachment D to the subject report;
- (D) Council endorse the preparation of a Creative Lighting Implementation Plan including project scoping for Martin Place and City Properties, Monuments and Artworks as the first phase;
- (E) Council investigate the potential for using solar lighting in public places such as parks, streets and recreations areas;
- (A) in conjunction with the design guidelines, objectives and palette selections for lighting, the Public Domain Design Codes Sydney Lights recognise heritage streets and precincts in the City of Sydney and take into consideration the existing streetscape heritage elements and features; and
- (G) the outcomes of the public exhibition and a final Sydney Lights Design Code 2014 be reported back to Council for adoption.

Carried unanimously.

city of villages